## INVITATION TO BID – SNOW REMOVAL YORK TOWNSHIP

You are hereby invited to submit a sealed proposal for the October 2024 - May 2025 snow removal season with an option for the October 2024 – May 2027 snow removal seasons. General snow removal on York Township Roads (approx. 25.137 miles) including salting and snow plowing. Plowing services are to be provided at the direction of the township trustee.

Bid forms may be picked up by appointment (330-722-0185) at the Township Office, 6609 Norwalk Road, York Twp., Medina, OH 44256, can be printed off the website at yorktwp.org under the about section or sent via e-mail at <a href="mailto:yorktwp@yorktwp.org">yorktwp.org</a>.

Each bidder shall be required to file with his bid the following:

- 1. Township Bid Form
- 2. Copy of their Workers' Compensation Certificate
- 3. Federal Tax W-9 Form
- 4. Bidding Affidavit for Non-Collusion, Non-Discrimination, Real Estate and Personal Property Tax Statements
- 5. A Certificate of Insurance showing proof that the bidder has Liability Insurance in the amount of \$1,000,000.00 Bodily Injury Liability, \$500,000.00 Property Damage Liability and Contractual Liability Coverage
- 6. Independent Contractor Indemnification

All bids will be accepted no later than 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, July 24, 2024 at the Township Office located at 6609 Norwalk Road, Medina, OH 44256. All properly filed bids will be opened and read at that time.

All bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Snow Removal Bids" at the time and date set forth above. The bid will be awarded to the lowest, best, most responsible bidder at the York Township Trustee meeting on Thursday, July 25th which begins at 7:00pm. The York Township Trustees reserve the right to reject any and/or all bids, and to waive any informality in bids.

By order of the York Township Trustees, Margaret Russell, Fiscal Officer

Advertise Medina County Gazette

July 2, 2024

July 9, 2024